YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1721 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 25th May 2022

YouGov

Weighted Sample

Would you support or oppose the UK introducing a
scheme to resettle some Ukrainian refugees fleeing
conflict in their country here in the UK?

Support
Oppose
Don't know

In the previous question you said you would support
the UK resettling some Ukrainian refugees here in the
UK.

Roughly how many Ukrainian refugees do you think
the UK should offer to take?

[Asked to those who said they would support the UK
resettling some Ukrainian refugees here in the UK;
n=1274]
Fewer than a hundred
A few hundred
A few thousand
A few tens of thousands
A few hundreds of thousands
Some other number
Not sure

Do you think the UK does or does not have a moral
obligation to offer asylum to Ukrainian refugees
fleeing conflict in their country?

Does have a moral obligation to offer asylum to Ukrainian
refugees

Does not have a moral obligation to offer asylum to
Ukrainian refugees

Don't know

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | M® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /1t seotiand
Dem South Wales
1729|588 |441| 130 | 611 | 704 | 824 | 905 | 204 | 707 | 420 | 398| 949 | 780 | 207 568 390 | 404 | 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
71|71 82 8| 8 67|71 71 |56 er 77 79| 77 64| 75 74 66 68 74
MmMl13 7 6 5 15|13 9o |14 14 9 7| 8 15| 13 10 11 11 14
1816 11 5 9 17|16 19 |3 19 14 15| 15 22| 12 16 23 21 12
111 1 o 0 1] 1 1 2 1 o0 ol 1 1 4 0 0 1 0
5 5 3 1 3 54 5 |10 5 3 5|5 5 5 4 5 6 4
22|28 13 18| 16 30|21 24 |22 20 22 28| 20 26| 15 24 26 20 25
27|29 28 33| 31 26 (32 23 |24 20 26 27| 32 20| 24 29 25 27 30
148 20 23| 19 9 |17 11 |14 14 17 11| 16 10| 17 14 11 13 16
3|2 5 4| 4 2 15 2 5 2 5 2| 4 3 3 3 4 4 2
27|26 30 22| 26 26 |20 34 |23 28 27 27| 23 34| 32 25 28 28 23
59 |53 76 82| 77 51|56 62 |47 57 64 e4| 65 52| 66 60 55 57 63
25 |33 14 15| 14 34 [ 31 21 | 25 27 24 24| 23 20| 22 25 25 28 26
1514 10 3 9 15|13 17 | 28 15 12 12| 12 20| 12 14 20 15 12
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Age (2) Gender + Age

Male | Male | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Female | Female
Total | 18-2930-39 | 40-491 50-89 | 60+ | 10 59 | 30.39 | 4049 | 50-50| 60+ | 18-20 | 30-30 | 40-40 | 5050 | G0+
1729| 278 | 254 | 380 | 266 | 552 121 | 111 | 193 | 129 | 271 | 157 143 187 137 281
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
71| 61 66 66 76 79| 56 66 61 80 82 65 67 72 72 77
1 13 13 15 11 6| 14 20 19 11 7 12 8 12 11 6
18 | 26 20 19 13 14| 30 14 21 9 12 23 25 16 17 17
1 2 1 2 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
5 8 5 5 2 5 7 5 6 1 4 8 6 5 3 5
22 |21 22 18 17 28| 22 15 18 15 28 21 27 19 20 28
27 | 27 33 26 26 26|29 45 27 32 32 26 24 25 21 21
14 | 14 13 14 17 12| 20 14 14 21 16 11 12 14 14 8
3 5 2 2 6 3 6 4 2 8 4 4 1 2 3 2
27 | 23 24 33 31 25| 13 18 30 23 15 30 28 35 40 35
50 | 50 59 55 63 65| 46 55 46 66 64 53 62 65 60 65
25 | 25 25 29 25 23| 30 30 38 29 27 22 22 20 22 20
15| 24 16 15 12 12| 24 15 15 6 9 25 16 15 18 15
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& Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
\’0” GOV Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands T b | scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1729]588|441]| 130 | 611 704 | 824 | 905 | 204 | 707 | 420 | 398] 949 | 780 | 207 568 390 404 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you think refugees from
Ukraine are or are not a threat to the UK?
Are athreat 5 5 3 2 2 6 4 5 6 5 4 3 4 6 6 3 6 5 4
Arenotathreat 77 | 78 85 90 87 76 | 79 76 68 76 82 80| 82 72 79 79 75 78 76
Don'tknow 18 | 17 12 7 11 19 | 17 19 26 19 13 17| 14 23 14 18 19 17 20
How many refugees from Ukraine do you think the UK
has offered asylum to in the past?
A very large number 4 4 2 2 1 5 4 4 5 5 3 2 3 6 8 4 3 4 1
A fairly large number 11 | 16 6 4 6 16 | 10 12 9 13 9 12| 9 14 9 11 13 11 11
TOTAL LARGE NUMBER 15 20 8 6 7 21 14 16 14 18 12 14 12 20 17 15 16 15 12
A fairly small number 31 | 34 32 40 33 32 | 32 30 24 27 34 37| 34 26 31 31 29 33 31
Avery small number 20 | 12 34 26 31 13 | 22 19 20 21 22 16| 25 15 21 22 17 20 23
TOTAL SMALL NUMBER 51 46 66 66 64 45 54 49 44 48 56 53 59 41 52 53 46 53 54
None atall 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 0
Don'tknow 32 | 31 24 27 28 32 | 31 34 39 32 30 32| 28 37 29 32 36 31 34
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Weighted Sample|1729| 278 | 254 | 380 | 266 |552| 121 | 111 | 193 | 129 | 271 | 157 143 187 137 281
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you think refugees from
Ukraine are or are not a threat to the UK?
Are a threat 5 6 5 5 4 4 4 6 5 2 4 8 4 4 6 3
Arenotathreat 77 | 71 76 75 83 80| 72 80 73 85 83 70 73 78 80 77
Don'tknow 18 | 23 19 20 13 16| 24 14 22 12 13 21 23 18 14 19
How many refugees from Ukraine do you think the UK
has offered asylum to in the past?
A very large number 4 5 4 6 4 2 3 4 6 3 2 6 5 6 6 1
A fairly large number 11 9 15 12 10 1M 6 13 11 10 11 11 16 13 9 11
TOTAL LARGE NUMBER 15 14 19 18 14 13 9 17 17 13 13 17 21 19 15 12
A fairly small number 31 | 27 29 25 33 37| 32 26 26 33 38 23 32 24 32 36
Averysmallnumber 20 [ 20 23 20 22 18| 21 31 17 24 21 19 17 25 20 15
TOTAL SMALL NUMBER 51 47 52 45 55 55 53 57 43 57 59 42 49 49 52 51
None atall 2 2 0 2 3 1 3 1 2 4 0 2 0 1 1 2
Don'tknow 32 | 38 28 35 29 32| 35 25 38 26 27 40 31 31 31 36
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